G.N. 3502

MEDICAL REGISTRATION ORDINANCE (Chapter 161)

ORDER MADE BY THE MEDICAL COUNCIL OF HONG KONG

It is hereby notified that the Medical Council of Hong Kong at a meeting held on 4 May 2016, being satisfied that Dr YUNG Sui Lan is, by reason of health, mentally unfit to practise medicine, surgery or midwifery, and in exercise of its power under section 21A(1) of the Medical Registration Ordinance, Chapter 161 of Laws of Hong Kong, ordered that the name of Dr YUNG Sui Lan be removed from the General Register permanently on 24 June 2016.

In accordance with section 21A(2) of the Medical Registration Ordinance, the above order shall be published in the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette.

LAU Wan-yee, Joseph Chairman, The Medical Council of Hong Kong